

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 590 OF 2023

Durga Shankar Singh	}	Petitioner
Versus		
Union of India, through the	}	
Director General, Central	}	
Industrial Security Force & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Rajeev N. Kumar for the petitioner.

Mr. Yogeshwar Bhate for the respondents.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: MARCH 21, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned advocate for the respondents submits that he has prepared the reply and the same has been sent for confirmation and time is sought.
- 2.** Stand over to 25th April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2023.03.23
11:55:40 +0530