

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 590 OF 2023

Durga Shankar Singh

..... Petitioner

Vs.

The Director General,
Central Industrial Security
Force & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Rajeev N. Kumar for the Petitioner
Mr. Yogeshwar Bhate for the Respondents

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : APRIL 25, 2023

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to file rejoinder.
2. Place the matter on 27th June 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)