

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 590 OF 2023

Durga Shankar Singh

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Director General, Central Industrial Security
Force And Ors

RESPONDENT

Mr. Rajeev N Kumar for Petitioner

Mr. Y. S. Bhate a/w Mr. P. Khosla for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 2nd February, 2024

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 26/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)